TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		08/20/2013	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.			
Street Address:	7035 South High Tech Drive			
City:	Midvale			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84047			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4267214	SPORTSMAN'S NEWS THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATIO
Registration Number:	3886154	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER
Registration Number:	3886160	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3675144	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3354654	SPORTSMAN LITE
Registration Number:	3472243	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER
Registration Number:	3095578	LOST RIVER
Registration Number:	3060233	SPORTSMAN'S NEWS
Registration Number:	3172144	ELK HUNTER
Registration Number:	3223766	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE EST. 1986 OUTFITTE
Registration Number:	3001204	THE GREAT INDOORS FOR THOSE WHO LOVE THE
Registration Number:	2911265	VITAL IMPACT
Registration Number:	2390988	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE HUNTING FISHING CA
Registration Number:	3027552	LOST RIVER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0493

100 426721

Serial Number:	85727803	
Serial Number:	85721995	RUSTIC RIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 917777373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: andrew.patrick@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Attn: Greg T. Norman, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	217730/2525
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Dumas
Signature:	/Nicholas Dumas/
Date:	08/29/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=SW - FE Credit Suisse Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=SW - FE Credit Suisse Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=SW - FE Credit Suisse Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=SW - FE Credit Suisse Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

AUGUST 20, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, a Switzerland bank, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), whose address is Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10010, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and among Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc. ("Grantor") and Collateral Agent dated as of November 13, 2012, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on or about January 2, 2013 against the United States trademarks listed on Exhibit A at Reel/Frame Numbers 4933/0591 (the "Security Agreement"), does hereby unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have under all intellectual property collateral identified in the Security Agreement, including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, (the "Released Collateral"), arising from the Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor the security interest and all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral. The Collateral Agent will execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Grantor may reasonably request to release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release of Security Interest.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: JOHN D. TOKO! Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

By:

Name:

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

[Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Interests]

EXHIBIT A to the Release of Security Interest

Released Collateral

Trademark	Application	Applicatio	Registratio	Registratio	Owner
	Number	n Date	n Number	n Date	
Design Only	85727803	13-Sep- 2012	N/A	N/A	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
RUSTIC RIDGE	85721995	06-Sep- 2012	N/A	N/A	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
SPORTSMAN'S NEWS THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE.	85549282	22-Feb- 2012	4267214	01-Jan-2013	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER OUTFITTER HUNTING · FISHING · CAMPING · RELOADING · OUTERWEAR · FOOTWEAR	85019162	21-Apr- 2010	3886154	07-Dec- 2010	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE	85019288	21-Apr- 2010	3886160	07-Dec- 2010	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE	77446411	11-Apr- 2008	3675144	01-Sep- 2009	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
SPORTSMAN LITE	78821596	23-Feb- 2006	3354654	11-Dec- 2007	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER OUTFITTER	78651042	15-Jun- 2005	3472243	22-Jul-2008	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
LOST RIVER	78647232	09-Jun- 2005	3095578	23-May- 2006	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
SPORTSMAN'S NEWS	78566721	14-Feb- 2005	3060233	21-Feb- 2006	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
ELK HUNTER	78453876	21-Jul-2004	3172144	14-Nov- 2006	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
SPORTSMAN'S	78380922	09-Mar-	3223766	03-Apr-	Sportsman's

Trademark	Application Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date	Owner
WAREHOUSE EST. 1986 OUTFITTER		2004		2007	Warehouse, Inc.
THE GREAT INDOORS FOR THOSE WHO LOVE THE GREAT OUTDOORS		09-Mar- 2004	3001204	27-Sep- 2005	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
VITAL IMPACT	78344762	23-Dec- 2003	2911265	14-Dec- 2004	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE HUNTING FISHING CAMPING RELOADING OUTERWEAR FOOTWEAR	75625090	22-Jan- 1999	2390988	03-Oct- 2000	Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.
LOST RIVER			3027552	13-Dec- 2005	Cancelled Sportsman's Warehouse, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/29/2013